1
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
Technical Data / Instruction Manual
BW-03
Article no. 80087170
BW-03-UP
Article no. 80087171

• BW-03-LP: In light spot housing for installation in ceilings or hollow walls
• BW-03-LP-K4M: same as BW-03-LP, but with 4m long connection cable
Type designation BW-03 BW-03-UP BW-03-LP
Article no. 80087170 80087171 80087173
Operating voltage 12V to 30V DC
Current consumption max. 10mA without load
Output Vin -1.5V, 200mA short-circuit proof PNP, length max. 100m to the input module
Dimensions DxH 17.4x23mm + 125mm cable
Weight 11g without flush-mounted cover plate
Connection 3-pole spring-loaded terminal
Operating temperature -10°C to +50°C
Storage temperature -20°C to +70°C
Humidity 0-85% r. h. non condensing
Protection class IP20
CE mark yes
10. Technical data
6
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
10.1. Pin assignment
View
+Ub Operating voltage
0V Operating voltage
OUT Switching output
approx. 125.0mm23.0mm17.4mm
BW-03
80.0mm
68.0mmBW-03-UP
30.0mm 22.0mm12.0mm approx. 125.0mm
BW-03-LP
Diameter of cut-out:
optimum 26mm, maximum 28mm
7
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
+24V
0V=
BUS-A
BUS-B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Address
Art.no.:
ISYGLT I/O module
8002*****
Ub 0V
BU
S
A
BU
S
B CE E1 E2 E3 E4
A1 C1 A2 C2 A3 C3 A4 C4
C
a